Yreepxkaato / Approved by:
[enepanbeiii gupektop OO0 «Hopa Ummnepnan»/

irector General of LL.C Nord Imperial
knaHos/A.V. Baklanov

((. » 9;

2025
TEXHHYECKOE 3AJIAHUE
HA PEMOHT
ABC SIM3 238/1E2-21 Ne 803419
TECHNICAL ASSIGNMENT
for repair of
INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE YaMZ 238DE2-21 Ne 803419
1. Ilepe4yeHb 3anMacHBIX YaCTel H MATEPHAIOB /
List of spares and materials
ExnHunn Hena 3a
e/IHHHLLY,
mmepenust | Koanyecr py6aeii 6e3 | Cymma,
Ne HaumeHoBanue Title / BOs/ HAC / Pyﬁ/neﬁ
Measuring | Quantity | ynijt price,
it RUB COSt,
units ’
without RUB
VAT
1 Brynka 6onTa KperieHus: BblTyckHOro kosuiekropa 240H-1008510 | Exhaust manifold mounting bolt /n0s 6
(21662) bushing 240N-1008510 (21662)
5 Bont kperutenus MaciastHHOro guibrpa, cuiibdona 310228 Oil filter mounting bolt, flex pipe WT/nos 50
(M10x48) uepubiit (14866) 310228 (M10x48) black (14866)
3 aiika KOJIEKTOpa BRIXJIONHOrO (Meab) -250512-T15 (M10*1,5) Exhaust manifold nut (copper) - IIT/ROS 40
(13973) 250512-P5 (M10*1.5) (13973)
Flywheel rim module 3.75 (132 T/nos
4 0600 MaxoBuka MoayJs 3.75 (132 3y0) 236-1005125-B (10092) teeth) 236-1005125-B (10092) 1
s nmuibka kpervtenust popeyrku 310438-112 M12*115%1,5%1,25 Injector mounting stud 310438-P2 IT/NOS g
(09875) M12*115%1.5*1.25 (09875)




Nut M12*¥1.25%10 1/61015/119

wT/nos

i * *
6 | Taiika MI2¥1,25%10 1/61015/119 (23801) (23801) 8
Crankshaft pulley 7511-1005061 mT/nos
: ]
7 IIxus konienBaja 7511-1005061 (3aBon) (20092) (Factory) (20092)
. nas
8 | Kombuo 025%031-36 7511.1013638 (24523) RingPo=051 86 THlll.I015656 tigios 2
(24523)
HEAT EXCHANGER repair kit
o | P/K TETIOOBMEHHHMKA 7511-1013600 (TPYBUYATBIi) -0TOP | 7511-1013600 (TUBULAR) - commset |
7511-1013001-11 (18759) FLUORINE 7511-1013001-11
(18759)
= Ring of high pressure fuel pump uIT/nos
XD Q* .
10 é?ﬁ)l;g; obparku THBJ (022*028%*3,6) (Ctpoiimair) 740-1111578 return line (022%028%3.6) 5
(Stroymach) 740-1111578 (24028)
11 | Tpy6ka noneona macna 238H-1011520-5 (23731) 8131 ;;ffly pipe 238N-1011520-B TS |
12 | 7511-1006026-A Brynka nepenss (09197) (7391119';? 05006=A. Frong bushing iginos 1
13 | Brynka pacnpensana (SIM3) 236-1006037-A (06812) fg&%@affk‘g}gglgz(fahdz) oy W/ 4
14 | 7511.1004052 Brynka maryna (08606) 17)151 ;ﬁiﬁg?gggg 6§°nne°tmg id rt/nos 8
15 | Bont maxosuka 7511-1005127 (M16*45%1.5 (04316) fﬁ;’g}&esl*blog (705 41311‘ é)oos 127 r/nos 8
Set (liner (phosphorus), piston, LUT/NOS
sealing rings, semi-rings, steel
Kommekt (rusb3a(docd),nopi, yni. Konabla, /KoJblia, CT.KojbLa) :
16| aM3 E2 o6u, TBLL7511.1004005-10 K3MJT (23534) ;{56111\1421 (ﬁ)ﬂtoo(f?l fghﬁﬁf}ﬁeﬁ% 8
(23534) |
17 | Nanew nopumesoii (K3MJI) 7511.1004020 (23520) ggt;);o}))m (KZMD) 7511.1004020 | wrr/nos 8
Repair kit for cylinder liner $IM3 “w/nos
18 ‘f&i‘%&?éﬁéﬁi‘fﬁ?’ii% 236/238 (omu umnMkAp) 236- 236/238 (one cylinder) 236-1004003 8
GREEN (22248)
19 | Tonkarens 7511-1007180 (12275) Pusher 7511-1007180 (12275) wT/nos 16
20 | 6-2697709a nommunHuk (19361) 6-2697709a bearing (19361) wT/nos 1
21 | Knaman auddepenumamsapii 2385-1011056 (10143) ggg‘j?f;mal valve 238B-1011056 e 1
22 | 2385-1011048 knaman penykunontsii (08376) 238B-1011048 pressure reducing w/nos 1

valve (08376)




23 7511-1011014-01 Hacoc maciisinbiii (06344) 7511-1011014-01 Oil pump (06344) | wr/nos
Kit 238-1000102-B2 Kommi/set
24 Kommmiexr 238-1000102-b2  00238100010219 (02141) 00238100010219 (02141)
Kit 238-1000104V2 KoMIu1/set
25 Kommnexr 238-1000104B2 00238100010438 (02481) 0023810010438 (02481)
26 | 238]1-1003212 /npoknajika ronoBKH LATHHIPOR (07785) (2(;78%51)003 212 /eylinder head gasket | urt/nos
Repair kit for one Cylinder head-8 wT/nos
27 Px na ogny I'BLL-8 uun. (SIM3 238bE-2/E2-1,7511.10-06) (22567) | cyl. (AM3 238BE-2/DE2-1,7511.10-
06) (22567)
Turbine compressor Czech Republic | w/nos
8 TKP Yexus (CZ Strakonice) K-36-30- 01/04 (B3amen K36-87) IM3- | (CZ Strakonice) K-36-30- 01/04
238-7511 (06826) (replaces K36-87) YMZ-238-7511
(06826)
Gasket for exhaust manifold 238F- wT/nos
29 IMpoknanka Beix. komnekTopa 238D-1008027 (meTamt) (16900) 1008027 (metal) (16900)
30 | Ipoksagka 7511.1008058 (16970) Gasket 7511.1008058 (16970) wT/nos
i - /
Ipoxnanka noguona (apmup) 238-1009040 ¢rop-cunukon Pan gasl‘(e't (reinforced) 238 1.009040 HITmos
4l 3esieHas/cusa (tunpokas) MAIKAS (22865) fluoro-silicone, green/blue (wide)
SOFT (22865)
Set of gaskets for engines YaMZ -
39 K-t npoxnagok ae. AM3-7511.10-06,7512238BE.IE ¢ 06w, I'GL] 7511.10-06,7512238BE, DE with conmllset
(naponuTt) 7511-1000001-06 (12479) common Cylinder head (paronite)
7511-1000001-06 (12479)
. Repair kit for replacing the wT/nos
33 gg’;_?g;;ggﬂ 1e lz(l;gg);;)wp 8 ueHTpobexHOl otneTky Macia GLIOM centrifugal oil cleaning filter FTsOM
236-1028001 (03327)
. < — y
DDOM 840-1012040-12 Cnenmanuct (371eMeHT HHILTPa OUMCTKH EEOM 840 1912040 I Specihiss SRS
34 wacna) KF5840 SP (12920) (oil cleaning filter element) KF5840
SP (12920)
y "Euro"” Oil filter ring (Stroymach) LIT/NOS
Konpuo macnensoro ¢unetpa "Espo" (Crpotimain) 7406-1012086-
35 02 7406-1012086-02 (23102) 7406-1012086-02 7406-1012086-02
(23102)
o | " = M n /
36 s Tor 201-1117040-A "cneuuanuct” (37€MeHT GUILTP TOHKOH 2?1. . 1}7014? 1:\ Spe((:)lzahls; l(ze(ﬁmsi:)nt HITnos
OUHCTKH ToIIHBa) 9K.02 KF1201 SP (13560) ?13;%%)‘16 ilter) eq.
3 Repair kit for replacing the fine fuel | wt/nos
37 P/x ans 3amens! punpTpa ToHKoH ouncTku Tonauea (OTOT) 236- filter 236-1117001 (manufactured by

1117001 (nip-Bo PK SIM3) (38187)

PK YaMZ) (38187)




Tepmoctar TC107.1306100-06M TC107.1306100-06M nabop 2+4

Thermostat TS107.1306100-06M

38 TS107.1306100-06M set 2+4 with KoMrw/set 1
ITPAMO 80C (145 85
L A (145 85) PRAMO gaskets 80S (14585)
= Motor oil Lukoil Avangard 15W40 wT/nos
A 15w4 - 2
39 M/m Jlykoiin Asanrapn 15W40 CF-4/SG n/c 20m (30706) CF-4/SG p/s 201 (30706)
40 Ilecrepus npuBoja BeHTHN.236-1308104-B (25682) 522?6?21;{6 gear.236-1308104-V wrr/nos 1
41 Taiika 250659-1129 M22x1,5 (18569) Nut 250659-P29 M22x1.5 (18569) WT/nos 1
42 [Tpoknaaxa xnananHoi kpeiiky 238 MBC cunukonoas cunss 238- | Valve cover gasket 238 MBS blue WT/NOS )
1003270 (26213) silicone 238-1003270 (26213)
v 8 ] . nut fastening for upper cover of WIT/n0s
43 Egz;c;;)penn.sepxrlen KPBILIKK BOyck. komt. 250513-1129 (M10*1) intake manifold 250513-P29 10
(M10*1) (06337)
Water manifold nut 250511-P29 wT/nos
- | *
44 ["aiika BoasHOro komuekropa 250511-1129 sIM3 (M8*1) (08616) YaMZ (M8*1) (08616) 12
45 Llaii6a d= 8x17 miockas (OAO Ben3AH r. Bene6eit) 1/05196/01 Washer d= 8x17 flat (JSC BelZAN wT/nos 60
(23166) Belebey) 1/05196/01 (23166)
Lo y Washer d=10x18x2 flat (JSC wT/nos
46 Il1ait6a d=10x18x2 mnockas (OAO ben3AH r. benebeit) 1/26386/01 BelZAN, Belebey) 1/26386/01 60
(23591)
(23591)
aii6a d=12,2x22x3 nnockas (OAO ben3AH r. benebeit) Washierd-l2-2502 SSulat IS G /g
47 BelZAN Belebey) 1/05200/01 30
1/05200/01 (23592)
(23592)
Iaii6a d=14,4x26x3 nnockas (OAO ben3AH r. besebeit) Washicr d—1e4,4x 26068 ilat (IS € oS
48 1/05201/01 (24275) BelZAN, Belebey) 1/05201/01 20
(24275)
49 Iaii6a d=8 npyxunnas (OAO ben3AH r.Benebeit) -1/05166/708 Spring washer d=8 (JSC BelZAN T/nos 60
(20995) Belebey) -1/05166/708 (20995)
50 [laii6a d=10 npyxunnas (OAO ben3AH r.BeneGeit) -1/05168/71 Spring washer d=10 (JSC BelZAN wT/nos 60
(20996) Belebey) -1/05168/71 (20996)
51 [aii6a d=12 npyxunnas (OAO Ben3AH r.Bene6eit) -1/05170/71 Spring washer d=12 (JSC BelZAN T/Nos 30
(20997) Belebey) -1/05170/71 (20997)
57 I11aii6a d=14 npy;xunnas (OAO ben3AH r.Benebeit) -1/05171/77 Spring washer d=14 (JSC BelZAN WT/nos 20
(20997) Belebey) -1/05171/77 (20997)
53 | Lllait6a mennas D10x14x1,5mm (11688) gﬂ%%if)wa‘gher ©10x14x1.5mm Uikoi08 30
54 [Hlait6a MenHas ©14x20x1,5mm (11691) 8(;%[;elr)washer b 13%2i0RdlSmmmn RIS 30
55 Llaii6a meanas ©16x22x1,5mMm (13719) Copper washer @ 16x22x1,5mm uIT/N0S 20




(13719)

Copper washer © 18x24x1,5mm

WT/nos

56 [aitba meanas ©18x24x1,5mm (12304) (12304) 10
57 | Lllaii6a memas ©20x32x1,5mm (14878) Copper washer © 20x32x1,5mm ingmes 10
(14878)
58 | Illaii6a mensas ®22x32x1,5mm (13796) 8%137%?)‘”“}“ 9 22x32x1,5mm /o 10
. Copper washer 0 9x15x0,5mm for wT/nos
15%0 " " sh ;
59 laii6a meguas ®9x15x0,5mMM Ha popcyHKy "2 BonHbl" (11696) " waves" injector (11696) 8
. Inlet valve 236-1007010-V (Factory) | wt/nos
-1 -
60 Knanan Briycknoi 236-1007010-B  (3asoa) 60mm (04403) 60mm (04403) 8
Outlet valve 236-1007015-V4 WT/nos
936- i
61 Knanau eimyckHoit 236-1007015-B4 (3asoa SIM3) (04404) (YaMZ Plant) (04404) 8
62 | Cemno Bnyckioro kianana 236-1003108-B (09021) zggeggla)l"e sea 2o LODE 1E-B iphrifos 8
A i 2 Valve guide bushing 236-1007032-B | w/nos
63 Brysnka knanana Hanpasisomas 236-1007032-b (3ason) (01809) (Factory) (01809) 16
Injector cup 236-1003112-V 1T/N0S
-1 _
64 crakan opcynku 236-1003112-B (3aBon) (02920) (Factory) (02920) 8
65 | Caiixa craxana dopeysiu 236-1003113 (21390) gﬁ;‘(’; cup nut 236-1003113 wrr/nos 8
Injector cup sealing ring 236- w1/nos
66 | e s toroa 236-1003114-B2 3BJL029-035- | 1593114-v2 GREEN 029-035-36 8
silicone Stroymash (25097)
IO
67 | LllaiiGa Mennas ©12x22x0,3 mm (19549) (Cl‘;%ﬂe;)waSher PI2x22x0.5 mm /o 8
Valve cuff assembly repair kit 236- | w/nos
68 MamkeTa kiananos B cbope 236-1007262 PK (26748) 1007262 repair kit (26748) 8
Cylinder head plug 35x11 313992 wT/nos
69 Barmyuika BLL 35x11 313992 (natyss) (13992) (brass) (13992) 2
70 | 3arnymxa TBLL(28) 313934-T1 (08601) %yglé%‘ﬁr head plug (28) 313934-P | wir/nos )
Seal 34*50*7 FLUORIDE of high LIT/NOS
71 Canbnuk 34*50*7 ®TOP npusoga THBA AM3-7511 (AAI'PTH) pressure fuel pump drive YaMZ- 1
238B-1029438 (14962) 7511 (YAGRTI) 238B-1029438
(14962)
Seal 38*%56*10 FLUORIDE of high | m/nos
* * _
7 Canbhuk 38*56*%10 ®TOP mpusona THB/I AM3-7511 (II'PTH) pressure fuel pump drive ValIZ- .

238B-1029240 (15889)

7511 (YAGRTI) 238B-1029240




(15889)

73 CaneHuk B cbope (AI'PTU) 41*56*10 -2,2 238b-1029240-52 Seal assembly (YAGRTI) 41*56*10 | wrr/nos |
(17016) -2.2 238B-1029240-B2 (17016)
74 | K-r mamker xonenpana (KTT,VITON) 7511-1005003 (16962) %rﬁklsgg?osgf‘l(lfgg%gT’ VIS Kkomm/set 1
B J
75 | Hacoc Bomsmoii 7511-1307010-03 (3aon) (20091) g:ﬁgrpyl;r?fo@ll;'1307010_03 wrt/nos 1
76 [Inunska BeiX. Koytekropa AM3 -310443-11 (M10*501,5%1,5) Stud, outlet manifold YaMZ. - wT/nos 12
(03786) 310443-P (M10*501.5*%1.5) (03786)
77 | Jucx penompiii (3asom) 184-1601130 (07132) %;Y‘;g)plate (Factory) 184-1601130 | wrr/nos |
78 bont kpennenua kopaunel (H.0) 45 9348 1571 M10*70*1,5 (14874) ?g;llieltﬁlgr;gglg ;:)(()12‘(8%40)) 459348 | wr/nos 12
79 | 1laiiba kpema. BEIMYCKHOTO Kosnekropa 312300-112 (16172) ggig%’ outict mantfold 312600:P2 migjnos 70
Fuel outlet pipe from (fine fuel filter | wr/nos
30 Tpy6ka Torn. orBoasiy. ot (DTOT-THH/) 238bM-1104422-A _TNND) 238BM-1104422-A 1
(16909) e
81 Tpy6ka 238BM-1104426 (07613) Pipe 238BM-1104426 (07613) wrr/nos 1
82 Tpy6ka 238bM-1104384 (07612) Pipe 238BM-1104384 (07612) IT/nos 1
PIPE FASTENERS repair kit for wT/nos
33 P/x KPEINIEXXEH TPYBOK JIB.5IM3-238,7511 C TKP 238- turbine compressor YAMZ-238,7511 1
1104001-15 (18154) WITH TKR 238-1104001-15
(18154)
Central lubrication pipe drive HE T/nos
84 Tpy6ka uentp. cmazku npue. HE 236HE-1308754-A (20348) 236NE-1308754-A (20348) 1
85 | Bonr-310096-1129  / wryuep d-14 1 ore. / (13368) E(‘)’llet ;)(iggzg;m uippled-14 I MTigos 1
36 Bont (M10*1*22) TonnusH. apeHax. TpyOku ,00patku) 310122-112 | Bolt (M10*1%22) fuel drain. tubes, T/nos 1
3ABO/I (06336) return) 310122-P2 PLANT (06336)
Elbow 339843/K1/8-M10*1 wr/nos
-M10* L
87 Vronpuuk 339843/K1/8-M10*1 /339520-I129 (25593) /339520-P29 (25593) 1
88 | Vromsmik (A3YPAJT) 339520/K1/8-M10x1 (28668) 5}11’831 ((Azggggxu 339520/K1/8- wrt/nos 3
89 Tpy6ka Meanas n= 6 (OAO Pepaunckuii 3asoag OLIM) (22672) ggﬁgﬁg ﬁiiﬁ:g;g{;s(g;é;;?a Nogr m/m 2
laiika M10x1 nakuanas (Tpy6ka 1=6) (OAO Ben3AH r. Benebeit) Union nut M10x1 (tube d=6) (OJSC | wr/nos
90 2
(22671) BelZAN, Belebey) (22671)
91 Myddra konycHas d= 6 natynnas (OAO KamA3) 864846 (23777) Conical coupling d= 6 brass (OJSC | wi/nos 2




KamAZ) 864846 (23777)

Cooling system pipe clamp 20-32

{IT/NOS

92 XomyT natpy6ka cucremsl oxjiaxaeHus 20-32 mm (Norma) (16662) mm (Norma) (16662) 10
93 MydTa BrIOueHns cuensiehus ¢ nomumunukom 184-1601180 (3ason) | Clutch with bearing 184-1601180 wr/nos 1
(16171) (Plant) (16171)
94 | Koabuo ymoproe 182.1601120 (12576) Thrust ring 182.1601120 (12576) wIT/nos 1
05 | 182-1601275-A2 Kommbio ctonopHoe (07137) (15;72 | 1%) 1275-A2 Retaining ring HiT/nos I
J
96 | Llaii6a mpysc. ynop. kon. 182-1601273 (14495) ?gg‘lllzgg?igzgtsh)mt clfar 2= rnos I
97 IMpoxnanka natpy6ka coeauHUTeNbHOro (apmup.) 7511.1115036 Connecting pipe gasket (reinforced) | wt/nos )
(16690) 7511.1115036 (16690)
98 | Cusdpor 238HB-1008088-01 (Tywckuii I13) (11429) (Cf’:f;%e‘zt‘;‘zlp;g; 92)3 SNB:I005088:01 Jmwines 1
840.1029274-10 coupling plate
99 840.1029274-10 nnactuna my¢Tsl (05917) (05917) IT/nos 3
Repair kit for turbine compressor
100 | P/x ana ycranosku TKP-9, nB. IM3 238D 012-1118001 (18654) TKR-9, engine YaMZ 238F 012- KoMIw/set 1
1118001 (18654)
Bolt of high pressure fuel pump, new | wr/nos
101 | Bonr kp THB/I H.0. (M10x90x26x1,25) 200463-I1 (15955) model (M10x90x26x1.25) 200463-P 4
(15955)
Washer bolt for high pressure fuel wT/nos
102 | LlaiiGa 6osra kp. THBJ H,0,d10 312515-T129 (26283) pump, new model £10 312515-P29 4
(26283)
103 | Hopumnuuk 180305 (15098) Bearing 180305 (15098) 1T/nos 1
104 | 236-1004063-B2 Bonr kpeiut.wiar.ams. (08603) zggr‘éggi(;iifiig“ (g‘ézgggor firings 2
105 | 236-1004062-b2 bont kpseiut.wat.kopot. (08604) igr?;lle(c)gér‘lgii—des}E) (r)‘:t (C(;) ggéj)o r Mg 2
106 Tpy6ka 432051-1303060 kommnpeccopa nojgsox. ¢-14mm L-680mm Pipe 4320Ya-1303060 compressor IT/N0S 1
(25592) supply. @-14mm L-680mm (25592)
107 | Boxr kpert. nopona 201456-1129 M8*20 (10962) ij‘;*gagtffé‘;%g’h' 20145620 iTigios 15
log | Taiika rooiu Goka -311423-T15 (3) (SIM3-236,238,240 M16) Cylinder head nut -311423-P5 (Z) w/nos y
(13975) (YaMZ-236,238,240 M16) (13975)
109 | Illaii6a TBLL (236-238) 312399-112 (08479) gﬁgn;;_rpge?ggﬁg?er (236-238) TIEE IO 16
110 | IlUnunbka kpennenus rososku 7511-1003016-20 (205mm ) (09720) | Head mounting stud 7511-1003016- | wt/nos 10




20 (205mm) (09720)

111 | lWlectepus p/e & cBope 7511-1006200-01 (13336) fgg%%gt Ogle?i f‘;g%‘;lbly J3k1- uhy/iles 1
- J
112 | Llaii6a pacnpeasasa 312580-I12 (14400) Camshaft washer 312580-P2 (14400) | wt/nos 1
113 | Macsootpaxatens sammuii 236-1005042 (01811) ﬁ)elag 1011)1 deflectar 2361005042 Llings 1
114 | ITacta nmputupouHas anmaznas kianad 3301 40r (27226) _%lgrflzgg ‘?;;nzdzlg)g paste for valves TS 2
115 | Ocs npusoma THBJ[ 7511-1029120-10 3ABO/T (11279) ?;%?_ﬁ%e;;‘fgeof‘fgl5523}3??? zs?g)ﬁ MGG 1
116 | Ban pacnpenenurensusiii 7511-1006015 (3) (09778) Camshaft 7511-1006015 (Z) (09778) | wt/nos 1
117 | Lecreprs semomas 7511-1029122 (14326) Driven gear 7511-1029122 (14326) wT/nos 1
Driven half coupling of high pressure | wr/nos
118 | nonymydra senywas THBJL 7511-1029268-10 myun ( 08901) fuel pump 7511-1029268-10 long 1
' (08901)
119 | 238B-1005030 wecrepus konenpana (05645) ?g 58?4_51 )005030 crankshaft gear WS 1
120 | Kpeiuka mecteper 2385-1002261-53 noxn TennoodmenHuk. (08599) l?ee;[rei(z:\fljnzg;f%gg%%%%a_Bs o IS 1
121 | kopombicio knanana 236-1007144-B2 (04905) 2621;’8 Sr)OCker arm 236-1007144-B2 | wr/nos 12
122 | Ock kopombicia kianana 236-1007091-52 (17013) Xe;l(\)/%r)o cker shaft 236-1007091-B2 | wrr/nos 2
123 | Konsuo cronopHoe 236-1007103 (17348) Retaining ring 236-1007103 (17348) | wr/nos 16
124 | K-1 Brysiok ocu Tonkatens IM3-238 238-1007001 (16803) iﬁ:ﬁ;b;?fg‘g?; floé 3}718 Ofi’lé;’gfg ;;Xle wrr/nos 1
N 38-
125 Tennoo6MeHHUK KUAKOCTHO-MaCIsIHHBLH B ¢6. 7511-1013600-A Liquid-oil heat exchanger assembly | wt/nos 1
(13331) 7511-1013600-A (13331)
126 | npusox eerrunaropa HI-S (ruapomydra) 238HI-1308011 (08908) ;%35‘_‘?%%? gﬂ(‘&dgg(é‘)lphng) it i
127 Knanan s51/mMarauTHeii (rpy3oBeie a/m, MA3) KOM 32-23 nop Solenoid valve (for trucks, MAZ) WIT/n0S |
npokagky (20547) KEM 32-23 under the gasket (20547)
Generator 6582.37001000-03 1uT/N0S
128 12";;135)2(1}“839665)82.37001000-03 a/m KAMAS3 740-11246 (28B 80A KAMAZ 740-11246 (28V 80A 2- |
grooves) (10296)
129 | Craprep 5432.3708 x. IM3 EBPO-3 ¢ 01.09.2006r. (25277) E%ﬁ%?tﬁri 7818 égr;)%%ré ;;2;1\74)2 rr/nos 1
130 | Tpy6a sonsmas npasas 238-1003290-7 (21876) Risht*water pie 238-1005250-D mT/ges I

(21876)




o TM108-02 sensor (AutoTrade) 457- | w/nos
TM108-02 (A 457-38 4 1
131 | Jaruux TM108-02 (ABroTpeiin) 457-3825037 (23864) 3825037 (23864)
132 | Profoam 1000 (xumua s MOHKHM aeTaneit) Profqam 1000 (parts cleaning wrr/nos 20
chemicals)
133 | I'epmernk runp3 Wurth Wurth sleeve sealant 1IT/NOS 1
134 | Iepmetux DoneDeal DoneDeal sealant IT/NOS 1
135 | Oxsagurens Liqui Moly Ligui Moly coolant LIrT/NOos 2
136 | O6Ge3xUpHUBaTE/b Degreaser IT/N0S 1
137 | ®uxkcarop Retainer LT/NOS 1
138 | Ar Diesel fuel /it 20
| UTOI'O/TOTAL:
2. Ycayru/
Services
Title Eaupumnni Tena 3a
eIMHUILY,
n3mepenns | Koamdeer | pyGueii 6e3 | Cymma,
Ne HaumenoBanue / BO / HAC/ Pyﬁ/ﬂe"
Measuring | Quantity | {7,i¢ price,
units RUB, Cost,
without RUB
VAT
Repair, assembly, adjustment, start-up,
1 gTMOHT’ cBopka, peryiposKa, sanyck, odiarka JIBC AM3 238/IE2- test-run of the internal combustion uac/hr 183
— engine YaMZ 238DE2-21
2 | PemoHT nacrenu martyHa (61t) Il)lcegalr of connecting rod saddle (6 e 29
3 3amMeHa BTYJIOK pacrpeapana Replacement of camshaft bushings vac/hr 30
— = l
4 | Illnudoska muockoctu [BIL (2 wr) I()}Cr;ldlng of cylinder head plane (2 S 20
5 Hapeska konba razoctbika mnockoctv 1'bL] Cutting of gas joint ring of cylinder ac/hr 11
head plane
6 | LUinudorka konensana Grinding of crankshaft yac/hr 17
7 3ameHa BTYJIOK waTyHa (1 komuT) Effﬁ?gg?(eln;gg postesiin gl wac/hr 20




— == e
BoccranosiieHHe MOCaiku OYresbHbIX KPBILICK OJ10Ka LMIMH/IPOB CAacgélstmg the positioning of camshaft | ac/hs 109
BoccTaHOBIEHHe COOCHOCTH TNOCTENM KoslenBaia 6ioka unwannaapos | Camshaft caps saddle alignment uac/hr 61
BoccTaHOBIIEHHE [OCANOMHOrO MECTa YIIOTHEH s TUNb3bl B 610ke | Restoring the cylinder block liner seal | uac/hr 70
HHUITUHAPOB seat
i /1
Kanuranensiit pemont THB/I 1 dopcyHok Ovel.fh‘aul of high pressure fuel pump Hacrr 183
and injectors
HUTOI'O/TOTAL:
HUTOI'O (¢ yueTom ycayr)

TOTAL (including services):

I'maBHBIN COBETHHK 11O IPOU3BOACTBY, OXpaHE Tpyda

U IPOMBIIIIEHHOM 06€3011acCHOCTH, OYyPEHUIO U KAITUTAIbHOMY 4: i ﬂ"fjrﬂ' b0

PEMOHTY CKBaYKHH/ ; L

Chief Advisor for Production, HSE, Drilling and WO JI.B. Ceamunarxan /D.V. Swaminathan
« » 2025

['eHepaIbHBIM TUPEKTOP ==

000 «Pyc Nmnepuan I'pym»/

Director General, LLC Rus Imperial Group /np/ A.B. Baknaros/A.V. Baklanov

Havaneruk [1TO no 5O u KPC = . « / / y O 2025

000 «Pyc NUmmnepuan I'pym»/ _ P

Production and Technical Department for ;‘/ 7 4 _ %;'/' )

Well Drilling, Completion and Workover, A O.H. Ocraneunxo/O.N. Ostapenko

LLC Rus Imperial Group S L=

= < « A _ gl 2025




